NEWFOUNDLAND (ALL BREED) KENNEL CLUB
JUDGING SCHEDULE
We welcome you to our shows and ask for the following courtesy to the Club and all other exhibitors:
CLEANUP: All exhibitors will be held responsible for clean-up on the show site and surrounding areas for their own dogs
or dogs they are handling. Anyone caught not cleaning up after their dogs WILL BE PROHIBITED FROM SHOWING OR
TRIALING their dog or dogs at this event.

Bags will be available for clean up. Please dispose of them in the receptacles provided.

Exhibitors are also reminded to put paper or other covering on the floor in their set up to avoid overspray on flooring.
Silicone type sprays create a serious safety hazard to other uses of this facility. Those who fail to protect the floor of the
facility may be asked to cover the cost of clean-up.

As a courtesy to the NKC, please also pick up hair, garbage and other items at the end of the show and place them in the
receptacles provided. Thank you!!

PLEASE NOTE: The arm band numbering for this show is not based on the group number. The entries are
numbered automatically as they are entered into the computer.

Be sure to have your confirmation of entry or your armband number with you when you come to pick your
armband. Otherwise you will have to look it up in the catalog so we can make the armband for you.

Judging will start promptly and adhere as closely as possible to this schedule.

»Handlers of several different breeds must arrange for alternate handlers, should judging of their different
Breeds conflict. Schedule changes will not be made.

»The figures following the Breeds indicate the number of dogs entered in - (1) Male Classes, (2) Female
Classes, (3) Specials Only, Male & Female. The figure before the breed is the total entry.

»Group judging will follow immediately upon completion of the breed judging within each group.

> It shall be the duty and obligation of the show-giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer, or any
participant at an event held under these rules is not subject to indignities. The Conformation Show
Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation, and the Discipline
Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that
this has occurred. (Section 19.7 Dog Show Rules)

OBEDIENCE RALLY OBEDIENCE

Judge: Bruce Gibbons Judge: Bruce Gibbons

Ring 3 Ring 3

Nov. 15, 2014 Nov. 15, 2014

Pre Novice 3 9:00 Excellent A 1 12:00
Novice B 2 Advanced A 1

Open B 1 Advanced B 1

Utility A 1 Novice A 2

Total 7 Novice B 1

Exhibition only 2 Total 6

Nov. 16, 2014 Nov. 16, 2014

Pre Novice 3 8:00 Novice A 2 12:00
Novice A 1 Novice B 1

Novice B 2 Advanced A 1

Open B 1 Advanced B 1

Utility A 1 Excellent A 1

Total 8 Total 6

Exhibition only 2

JUNIOR HANDLING
Conformation Ring 2 at 12:00 Saturday
Obedience Ring 3 at 1:00 Sunday



SAT NOVEMBER 15, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Heather Langfeld
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

10:00 1
4

N~ NNNRPR = =

Afghan Hound
Basset Hound

Vet - Basset Hound
Beagle

Alt - Beagle
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Whippet

Group 2 - 13

GROUP 3 - WORKING

10:40 1
3

WUl P, R, P, EPE,NR P~ WO

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Alt - Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Vet - Doberman Pinsc
Great Dane
Leonberger

Vet - Mastiff
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Vet - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group 3 - 23

GROUP 7 - HERDING

1:00 3
1

German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Group7 - 3

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1:10 3
3

1
1
3
1

Bulldog

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
BP - Poodle (Standard
Shih Tzu

BP - Shih Tzu
Group6 - 9

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1:45 7
14

1
1
1

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Vet - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Span (Brittany)
Group 1 - 23

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-2-3
3-0
0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0
0-4-1-0
0-0-2-1

1-1-4-1
5-1-3-5

0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

GROUP 5 - TOYS

2:50 1 C.K.C. Spaniel

1 Chinese Crested

BP - Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Yorkshire Terrier
Group5 - 9
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GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
3:25 1 Scottish Terrier

2 S.CW.T.

1 Vet-S.CW.T.

1 BP - Staff Bull Terr
1 W.HW.T.

Group 4 - 4
Summary

Entry Tot. - 84
Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 8
Total Veteran - 6
Total Altered - 5

Entry Tot. - 103

SAT NOVEMBER 15, 2014

RING 2 - JUDGE: Grant Townsend
GROUP 1 - SPORTING
10:00 7 Ret (Golden)
14 Ret (Labrador)
1 Vet - Ret (Labrador)
1 Setter (English)
1 Span (Brittany)
Group 1 - 23
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
11:05 1 Scottish Terrier
2 S.CW.T.
1 BP - Staff Bull Terr
1 W.HW.T.
Group 4 - 4
GROUP 5 - TOYS
11:25 1 C.K.C. Spaniel
1 Chinese Crested
BP - Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Yorkshire Terrier
Group5 - 9

N DA ==

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0

0-1
0-1-0-0

1-1-4-1
5-1-3-5

0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0

0-2-0-0

0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0

0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0



GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

1:00 1
4
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Afghan Hound
Basset Hound

Beagle

Alt - Beagle
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Whippet

Group 2 - 13

GROUP 3 - WORKING

1:50 1
3

WUl P, P, P, EFERNRFRRPR N

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Vet - Doberman Pinsc
Great Dane
Leonberger

Vet - Mastiff
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Vet - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group 3 - 24

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

3:15 3
3

1
1
3
1

Bulldog

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
BP - Poodle (Standard
Shih Tzu

BP - Shih Tzu
Group6 - 9

GROUP 7 - HERDING

3:50 3
1

German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepher

Group7 - 3
Summary
Entry Tot. - 85

Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 8
Total Veteran - 4
Total Altered - 2

Entry Tot. - 99

0-0-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0

1-0
1-1-0-0

0-2
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-2-4
0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0
0-4-1-0
0-0-2-1

SUN NOVEMBER 16, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Olga Gagne
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

9:00 1
7
14

1
1
1

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Vet - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Span (Brittany)
Group 1l - 24

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

10:05 1
2

1
1
1

Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Vet - S.C.W.T.

BP - Staff Bull Terr
W.H.W.T.

Group 4 - 4

GROUP 5 - TOYS

10:25 1
1

N A==

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

11:10 1
3

1
1
5

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
BP - Italian Greyhound

Papillon
Pekingese
Yorkshire Terrier
Group5 - 9

Bulldog

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Group 6 - 10

GROUP 7 - HERDING

11:45 3
1

German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Group7 - 3

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

1:00 1
4

N = N = N = =

Afghan Hound
Basset Hound

Beagle

Alt - Beagle
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Whippet

Group 2 - 13

0-0-0-1
1-1-4-1
5-1-3-5

0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0

0-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-2-2



GROUP 3 - WORKING

1:40 2 Alaskan Malamute

1 Vet - Alaskan Malamu

Alt - Alaskan Malamu
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer
Alt - Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Vet - Doberman Pinsc
Great Dane
Leonberger
Vet - Mastiff
Alt - Mastiff
Newfoundland
BP - Newfoundland
Vet - Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Siberian Husky
Group 3 - 26

Summary

WUk, R, NNEPEPE AP NEDNWOWRE

Entry Tot. - 89
Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 5
Total Veteran - 6
Total Altered - 8

Entry Tot. - 108
SUN NOVEMBER 16, 2014

RING 2 - JUDGE: Larry Kereluke
GROUP 5 - TOYS
9:00 1 C.K.C. Spaniel
1 Chinese Crested
BP - Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Yorkshire Terrier
Group5 - 9
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
9:35 1 Bulldog
3 French Bulldog
1 BP - French Bulldog
1 Poodle (Standard)
5 Shih Tzu
Group 6 - 10
GROUP 7 - HERDING
10:10 3 German Shepherd
1 Alt - German Shepherd
Group7 - 3
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0-1-1-0

0-4-1-0
0-0-2-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-0

1-2-0-0

0-1-0-0

1-0-2-2

0-2-1-0
0-1

GROUP 3 - WORKING

10:20 2 Alaskan Malamute

1:00

1:20

1 Vet - Alaskan Malamu
Alt - Alaskan Malamu
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Vet - Doberman Pinsc
Great Dane
Leonberger

Vet - Mastiff

Alt - Mastiff
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Vet - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group 3 - 27
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GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

Scottish Terrier

S.C.W.T.

BP - Staff Bull Terr

W.HW.T.

Group 4 - 4

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1 Pointer (GSH)

7 Ret (Golden)

14 Ret (Labrador)

1 Vet - Ret (Labrador)

1 Setter (English)

1 Span (Brittany)
Group 1l - 24

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

= = N =

2:25 1 Afghan Hound

4 Basset Hound

Beagle

Alt - Beagle
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Whippet

Group 2 - 13
Summary

NP, NEFE N~ B~

Entry Tot. - 90
Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy -
Total Veteran -
Total Altered -

Entry Tot. - 105

5
5

5

1-0-0-1

1-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-2-4
1-0-1-0

1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0

0-4-1-0
0-0-2-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0

0-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-4-1
5-1-3-5

0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0

1-0
1-1-0-0

0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0



