## NEWFOUNDLAND (ALL BREED) KENNEL CLUB JUDGING SCHEDULE

We welcome you to our shows and ask for the following courtesy to the Club and all other exhibitors:

CLEANUP: All exhibitors will be held responsible for clean-up on the show site and surrounding areas for their own dogs or dogs they are handling. Anyone caught not cleaning up after their dogs WILL BE PROHIBITED FROM SHOWING OR TRIALING their dog or dogs at this event.

Bags will be available for clean up. Please dispose of them in the receptacles provided.

Exhibitors are also reminded to put paper or other covering on the floor in their set up to avoid overspray on flooring. Silicone type sprays create a serious safety hazard to other uses of this facility. Those who fail to protect the floor of the facility may be asked to cover the cost of clean-up.

As a courtesy to the NKC, please also pick up hair, garbage and other items at the end of the show and place them in the receptacles provided. Thank you!!

PLEASE NOTE: The arm band numbering for this show is not based on the group number. The entries are numbered automatically as they are entered into the computer.

Be sure to have your confirmation of entry or your armband number with you when you come to pick your armband. Otherwise you will have to look it up in the catalog so we can make the armband for you.

Judging will start promptly and adhere as closely as possible to this schedule.

- ➤ Handlers of several different breeds <u>must</u> arrange for alternate handlers, should judging of their different Breeds conflict. **Schedule changes will not be made.**
- The figures following the Breeds indicate the number of dogs entered in (1) Male Classes, (2) Female Classes, (3) Specials Only, Male & Female. The figure before the breed is the total entry.
- >Group judging will follow **immediately** upon completion of the breed judging within each group.
- ➤ It shall be the duty and obligation of the show-giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer, or any participant at an event held under these rules is not subject to indignities. The Conformation Show Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation, and the Discipline Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this has occurred. (Section 19.7 Dog Show Rules)

<b>OBEDIENCE</b> Judge: Bruce G Ring 3 Nov. 15, 2014	ibbons		RALLY OBEDI Judge: Bruce G Ring 3 Nov. 15, 2014		
Pre Novice	3	9:00	Excellent A	1	12:00
Novice B	2		Advanced A	1	
Open B	1		Advanced B	1	
Utility A	1		Novice A	2	
Total	7		Novice B	1	
Exhibition only	2		Total	6	
Nov. 16, 2014			Nov. 16, 2014		
Pre Novice	3	8:00	Novice A	2	12:00
Novice A	1		Novice B	1	
Novice B	2		Advanced A	1	
Open B	1		Advanced B	1	
Utility A	1		Excellent A	1	
Total	8		Total	6	
Exhibition only	2				

## **JUNIOR HANDLING**

Conformation Ring 2 at 12:00 Saturday Obedience Ring 3 at 1:00 Sunday

SAT NOVEMBER 15, 2014		GROUP 5 - TOYS	
		2:50 1 C.K.C. Spaniel	0-0-1-0
ING 1 - JUDGE: Heather Langfeld		1 Chinese Crested	0-0-1-0
<b>GROUP 2 - HOUNDS</b>		1 BP - Italian Greyhound	0-1
10:00 1 Afghan Hound	0-0-0-1	1 Papillon	0-0-1-0
4 Basset Hound	0-3-1-0	4 Pekingese	0-2-2-0
1 Vet - Basset Hound	1-0	2 Yorkshire Terrier	1-1-0-0
1 Beagle	0-1-0-0	Group 5 - 9	
1 Alt - Beagle	1-0		
2 Dachshund (MS)	1-1-0-0	<b>GROUP 4 - TERRIERS</b>	
2 BP - Dachshund (MS)	0-2	3:25 1 Scottish Terrier	1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH)	0-1-1-0	2 S.C.W.T.	0-2-0-0
<ol> <li>Norwegian Elkhound</li> </ol>	0-1-0-0	1 Vet - S.C.W.T.	1-0
2 Whippet	2-0-0-0	1 BP - Staff Bull Terr	0-1
Group 2 - 13		1 W.H.W.T.	0-1-0-0
<b>GROUP 3 - WORKING</b>		Group 4 - 4	
10:40 1 Alaskan Malamute	1-0-0-0	Summary	
3 Bernese Mtn Dog	1-2-0-0		
6 Boxer	0-1-2-3	Entry Tot 84	
3 Alt - Boxer	3-0	Optional Classes	
1 Doberman Pinscher	0-0-1-0	Total Baby Puppy - 8	
1 Vet - Doberman Pinsc	1-0	Total Veteran - 6	
2 Great Dane	1-0-0-1	Total Altered - 5	
1 Leonberger	0-0-0-1		
1 Vet - Mastiff	0-1	Entry Tot 103	
1 Newfoundland	0-0-1-0	,	
1 BP - Newfoundland	1-0		
1 Vet - Newfoundland	1-0		
5 Rottweiler	0-4-1-0	SAT NOVEMBER 15, 2014	
3 Siberian Husky	0-0-2-1	·	
Group 3 - 23		RING 2 - JUDGE: Grant Townsend	
GROUP 7 - HERDING		<b>GROUP 1 - SPORTING</b>	
1:00 3 German Shepherd	0-2-1-0	10:00 7 Ret (Golden)	1-1-4-1
1 Alt - German Shepherd	0-1	14 Ret (Labrador)	5-1-3-5
Group 7 - 3		1 Vet - Ret (Labrador)	0-1
GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING		1 Setter (English)	0-0-0-1
1:10 3 Bulldog	0-1-1-1	1 Span (Brittany)	0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog	1-2-0-0	Group 1 - 23	0 - 0 0
1 BP - French Bulldog	0-1	GROUP 4 - TERRIERS	
1 BP - Poodle (Standard	0-1	11:05 1 Scottish Terrier	1-0-0-0
3 Shih Tzu	0-0-2-1	2 S.C.W.T.	0-2-0-0
1 BP - Shih Tzu	1-0	1 BP - Staff Bull Terr	0-1
Group 6 - 9	10	1 W.H.W.T.	0-1-0-0
GROUP 1 - SPORTING		Group 4 - 4	0100
1:45 7 Ret (Golden)	1-1-4-1	GROUP 5 - TOYS	
14 Ret (Labrador)	5-1-3-5	11:25 1 C.K.C. Spaniel	0-0-1-0
	0-1	1 Chinese Crested	0-0-1-0
<ol> <li>Vet - Ret (Labrador)</li> </ol>	0-0-0-1		0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English)	0-0-0-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1 Span (Brittany)	0-1-0-0	1 Papillon	0-0-1-0
Group 1 - 23		4 Pekingese	0-2-2-0
		2 Yorkshire Terrier	1-1-0-0
		Group 5 - 9	

## **SUN NOVEMBER 16, 2014**

	GROUP 2 - HOUNDS		SUN NOVEMBER 16, 2014	
	1 Afghan Hound	0-0-0-1	RING 1 - JUDGE: Olga Gagne	
	4 Basset Hound	0-3-1-0	GROUP 1 - SPORTING	
	1 Beagle	0-1-0-0	9:00 1 Pointer (GSH)	0-0-0-1
	1 Alt - Beagle	1-0	7 Ret (Golden)	1-1-4-1
	2 Dachshund (MS)	1-1-0-0	14 Ret (Labrador)	5-1-3-5
	2 BP - Dachshund (MS)	0-2	1 Vet - Ret (Labrador)	0-1
	2 Dachshund (SWH)	0-1-1-0	1 Setter (English)	0-0-0-1
	Norwegian Elkhound	0-1-0-0	1 Span (Brittany)	0-0-0-1
	2 Whippet	2-0-0-0	Group 1 - 24	0-1-0-0
	Group 2 - 13	2-0-0-0	GROUP 4 - TERRIERS	
•	GROUP 3 - WORKING		10:05 1 Scottish Terrier	1-0-0-0
	1 Alaskan Malamute	1-0-0-0	2 S.C.W.T.	0-2-0-0
		1-2-0-0	1 Vet - S.C.W.T.	1-0
	3 Bernese Mtn Dog	0-1-2-4		0-1
	7 Boxer		1 BP - Staff Bull Terr	
	1 Doberman Pinscher	0-0-1-0	1 W.H.W.T.	0-1-0-0
	1 Vet - Doberman Pinsc	1-0	Group 4 - 4	
	2 Great Dane	1-0-0-1	GROUP 5 - TOYS	0.01.0
	1 Leonberger	0-0-0-1	10:25 1 C.K.C. Spaniel	0-0-1-0
	1 Vet - Mastiff	0-1	1 Chinese Crested	0-0-1-0
	1 Newfoundland	0-0-1-0	1 BP - Italian Greyhound	0-1
	1 BP - Newfoundland	1-0	1 Papillon	0-0-1-0
	1 Vet - Newfoundland	1-0	4 Pekingese	0-2-2-0
	5 Rottweiler	0-4-1-0	2 Yorkshire Terrier	1-1-0-0
	3 Siberian Husky	0-0-2-1	Group 5 - 9	
	Group 3 - 24		GROUP 6 – NON-SPORTING	
	GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING		11:10 1 Bulldog	0-1-0-0
	3 Bulldog	0-1-1-1	3 French Bulldog	1-2-0-0
	3 French Bulldog	1-2-0-0	1 BP - French Bulldog	0-1
	1 BP - French Bulldog	0-1	1 Poodle (Standard)	0-1-0-0
	1 BP - Poodle (Standard	0-1	5 Shih Tzu	1-0-2-2
	3 Shih Tzu	0-0-2-1	Group 6 - 10	
	1 BP - Shih Tzu	1-0	GROUP 7 - HERDING	
	Group 6 - 9		11:45 3 German Shepherd	0-2-1-0
	GROUP 7 - HERDING		1 Alt - German Shepherd	0-1
3:50	3 German Shepherd	0-2-1-0	Group 7 - 3	
	1 Alt - German Shepher	0-1	GROUP 2 - HOUNDS	
	Group 7 - 3		1:00 1 Afghan Hound	0-0-0-1
	Summary		4 Basset Hound	0-3-1-0
			1 Beagle	0-1-0-0
	Entry Tot 85		1 Alt - Beagle	1-0
	Optional Classes		2 Dachshund (MS)	1-1-0-0
	Total Baby Puppy - 8		1 BP - Dachshund (MS)	0-1
	Total Veteran - 4		2 Dachshund (SWH)	0-1-1-0
	Total Altered - 2		1 Norwegian Elkhound	0-1-0-0
			2 Whippet	2-0-0-0
	Entry Tot 99		Group 2 - 13	

GROUP	3 - WORKING		GI	ROUP 3 - WORKING	
	2 Alaskan Malamute	1-0-0-1		Alaskan Malamute	1-0-0-1
	1 Vet - Alaskan Malamu	0-1		Vet - Alaskan Malamu	0-1
	1 Alt - Alaskan Malamu	1-0	1	Alt - Alaskan Malamu	1-0
	3 Bernese Mtn Dog	1-2-0-0	3		1-2-0-0
	6 Boxer	0-1-2-3	7	_	0-1-2-4
	3 Alt - Boxer	3-0	2		1-0-1-0
	2 Doberman Pinscher	1-0-1-0	1	Vet - Doberman Pinsc	1-0
	1 Vet - Doberman Pinsc	1-0	2		1-0-0-1
	2 Great Dane	1-0-0-1	1	Leonberger	0-0-0-1
	1 Leonberger	0-0-0-1		Vet - Mastiff	0-1
	1 Vet - Mastiff	0-1	2	Alt - Mastiff	1-1
	2 Alt - Mastiff	1-1	2	Newfoundland	0-1-1-0
	2 Newfoundland	0-1-1-0	1	BP - Newfoundland	1-0
	1 BP - Newfoundland	1-0	1	Vet - Newfoundland	1-0
	1 Vet - Newfoundland	1-0	5	Rottweiler	0-4-1-0
	5 Rottweiler	0-4-1-0	3	Siberian Husky	0-0-2-1
	3 Siberian Husky	0-0-2-1		Group 3 - 27	
	Group 3 - 26			<b>GROUP 4 - TERRIERS</b>	
	Summary		1:00 1	Scottish Terrier	1-0-0-0
			2	S.C.W.T.	0-2-0-0
	Entry Tot 89		1	BP - Staff Bull Terr	0-1
	Optional Classes		1	W.H.W.T.	0-1-0-0
	Total Baby Puppy - 5			Group 4 - 4	
	Total Veteran - 6		GI	ROUP 1 - SPORTING	
	Total Altered - 8		1:20 1	Pointer (GSH)	0-0-0-1
			7	Ret (Golden)	1-1-4-1
	Entry Tot 108		14	Ret (Labrador)	5-1-3-5
			1	Vet - Ret (Labrador)	0-1
SUN N	OVEMBER 16, 2014		1	Setter (English)	0-0-0-1
			1	- F - ( 17	0-1-0-0
	- JUDGE: Larry Kereluke			Group 1 - 24	
	GROUP 5 - TOYS			ROUP 2 - HOUNDS	
	1 C.K.C. Spaniel	0-0-1-0	2:25 1	5	0-0-0-1
	1 Chinese Crested	0-0-1-0	4	24000011104114	0-3-1-0
	1 BP - Italian Greyhound	0-1	1	3 -	0-1-0-0
	1 Papillon	0-0-1-0	1		1-0
	4 Pekingese	0-2-2-0	2		1-1-0-0
	2 Yorkshire Terrier	1-1-0-0	1	` ,	0-1
	Group 5 - 9		2	, ,	0-1-1-0
	GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING		1	<b>-</b>	0-1-0-0
	1 Bulldog	0-1-0-0	2	Whippet	2-0-0-0
	3 French Bulldog	1-2-0-0		Group 2 - 13	
	1 BP - French Bulldog	0-1		Summary	
	1 Poodle (Standard)	0-1-0-0			
	5 Shih Tzu	1-0-2-2		Entry Tot 90	
	Group 6 - 10			Optional Classes	
	GROUP 7 - HERDING	0.2.4.0		Total Baby Puppy - 5	
	3 German Shepherd	0-2-1-0		Total Veteran - 5	
	1 Alt - German Shepherd	0-1		Total Altered - 5	
	Group 7 - 3				
				Entry Tot 105	